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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

<

XVI COPA SAO PAULO LIGHT DE KART 2024

JR MENOR
20 TREINO - JR MENOR

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
01/02/2024 11:34 .

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 11:37:11

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
13 57.570 +6.179 11:53:21.576 8 52.032 +0.293 11:45:20.35
(7) JOAO PAULO BONADIMAN 14 52.737 +1.346 11:54:14.313 9 52.084 +0.345 11:46:12.44
1 56.167 +4.965 11:39:04.194 15 51.808 +0.417 11:55:06.121 10 51.850 +0.111 11:47:04.2¢
2 53.459 +2.257 11:39:57.653 16 51.746 +0.355 11:55:57.867 1 2:59.229 +2:07.490 11:50:03.52
3 52.994 +1.792 11:40:50.647 17 51.533 +0.142 11:56:49.400 12 1:39.830 +48.091 11:51:43.3¢
4 52.863 +1.661 11:41:43.510 18 11:57:40.791 13 53.575 +1.836 11:52:36.9:
5 52.189 +0.987 11:42:35.699 19 51.533 +0.142 11:58:32.324 14 51.982 +0.243 11:53:28.9(C
6 52.318 +1.116 11:43:28.017 20 51.655 +0.264 11:59:23.979 15 51.949 +0.210 11:54:20.85
7 51.962 +0.760 11:44:19.979 21 51.709 +0.318 12:00:15.688 16 2:09.953 +1:18.214 11:56:30.8"
8 51.801 +0.599 11:45:11.780 22 51.581 +0.190 12:01:07.269 17 52.695 +0.956 11:57:23.5(
9 51.677 +0.475 11:46:03.457 18 51.794 +0.055 11:58:15.3(
10 51.425 +0.223 11:46:54.882 (57) GUILHERME BUSSATO 19 51.822 +0.083 11:59:07.12
1 3:04.199 +2:12.997 11:49:59.081 1 59.724 +8.100 11:39:03.251 20 51.949 +0.210 11:59:59.07
12 52.991 +1.789 11:50:52.072 2 54.243 +2.619 11:39:57.494 21 52.065 +0.326 12:00:51.17
13 51.908 +0.706 11:51:43.980 3 53.001 +1.377 11:40:50.495 22 51.811 +0.072 12:01:42.94
14 52.201 +0.999 11:52:36.181 4 52.713 +1.089 11:41:43.208 23 12:02:34.6¢
15 51.710 +0.508 11:53:27.891 5 52.290 +0.666 11:42:35.498
16 51.559 +0.357 11:54:19.450 6 52.961 +1.337 11:43:28.459 (118) MATEUS XAVIER
17 1:50.922 +59.720 11:56:10.372 7 52.407 +0.783 11:44:20.866 1 59.758 +7.985 11:39:09.83
18 55.934 +4.732 11:57:06.306 8 3:23.866 +2:32.242 11:47:44.732 2 54.046 +2.273 11:40:03.8¢
19 52.005 +0.803 11:57:58.311 9 54.258 +2.634 11:48:38.990 3 53.377 +1.604 11:40:57.25
20 51.441 +0.239 11:58:49.752 10 52.145 +0.521 11:49:31.135 4 52.842 +1.069 11:41:50.0¢
21 51.409 +0.207 11:59:41.161 " 51.632 +0.008 11:50:22.767 5 52.945 +1.172 11:42:43.04
22 12:00:32.363 12 2:44.312 +1:52.688 11:53:07.079 6 52.495 +0.722 11:43:35 57
23 51.307 +0.105 12:01:23.670 13 58.050 +6.426 11:54:05.129 7 52.513 +0.740 11:44:28.0%
24 51.233 +0.031 12:02:14.903 14 53.653 +2.029 11:54:58.782 8 52.693 +0.920 11:45:20.74
15 52.601 +0.977 11:55:51.383 9 52.122 +0.349 11:46:12.86
(8) RAPHAEL GEBARA 16 51.933 +0.309 11:56:43.316 10 11:47:04.64
1 57.780 +6.401 11:39:27.044 17 51.654 +0.030 11:57:34.970 1 52.151 +0.378 11:47:56.7¢
2 52.600 +1.311 11:40:19.734 18 11:58:26.594 12 52.295 +0.522 11:48:49.0¢
3 52.096 +0.717 11:41:11.830 19 51.709 +0.085 11:59:18.303 13 3:44.109 +2:52.336 11:52:33.1¢
4 51.818 +0.439 11:42:03.648 20 51.762 +0.138 12:00:10.065 14 54.028 +2.255 11:53:27.22
5 51.776 +0.397 11:42:55.424 21 1:23.075 +31.451 12:01:33.140 15 51.991 +0.218 11:54:19.21
6 51.812 +0.433 11:43:47.236 22 53.138 +1.514 12:02:26.278 16 52.371 +0.598 11:55:11.5¢
7 51.576 +0.197 11:44:38.812 17 51.876 +0.103 11:56:03.46€
8 51.611 +0.232 11:45:30.423 (588) PEDRO PERONDI 18 51.944 +0.171 11:56:55.4(
9 51.622 +0.243 11:46:22.045 1 56.979 +5.267 11:39:28.793 19 51.980 +0.207 11:57:47.3€
10 51.422 +0.043 11:47:13.467 2 53.919 +2.207 11:40:22.712 20 52.093 +0.320 11:58:39.47
11 51.739 +0.360 11:48:05.206 3 53.736 +2.024 11:41:16.448 21 2:05.763 +1:13.990 12:00:45.24
12 3:46.171 +2:54.792 11:51:51.377 4 53.146 +1.434 11:42:09.594 22 52.436 +0.663 12:01:37.67
13 53.478 +2.099 11:52:44.855 5 53.069 +1.357 11:43:02.663 23 52.232 +0.459 12:02:29.9(
14 51.773 +0.394 11:53:36.628 6 52.771 +1.059 11:43:55.434
15 52.394 +1.015 11:54:29.022 7 52.769 +1.057 11:44:48.203 (13) ANTONIO CLARO
16 51.766 +0.387 11:55:20.788 8 5:12.393 +4:20.681 11:50:00.596 1 1:46.373 +54.404 11:39:46.1¢
17 11:56:12.167 9 57.458 +5.746 11:50:58.054 2 56.268 +4.299 11:40:42 4¢
18 51.942 +0.563 11:57:04.109 10 53.228 +1.516 11:51:51.282 3 53.624 +1.655 11:41:36.07
19 51.552 +0.173 11:57:55.661 11 52.554 +0.842 11:52:43.836 4 52.966 +0.997 11:42:29.04
20 51.661 +0.282 11:58:47.322 12 52.356 +0.644 11:53:36.192 5 52.663 +0.694 11:43:21.7C
21 51.410 +0.031 11:59:38.732 13 53.266 +1.554 11:54:29.458 6 52.328 +0.359 11:44:14.03
22 51.468 +0.089 12:00:30.200 14 51.884 +0.172 11:55:21.342 7 52.233 +0.264 11:45:06.26
23 51.604 +0.315 12:01:21.894 15 11:56:13.054 8 53.306 +1.337 11:45:59.57
24 51.761 +0.382 12:02:13.655 16 52.287 +0.575 11:57:05.341 9 2:43.986 +1:52.017 11:48:43.56
17 52.513 +0.801 11:57:57.854 10 2:56.500 +2:04.531 11:51:40.0€
(21) NICOLAS GUTH 18 52.755 +1.043 11:58:50.609 " 53.241 +1.272 11:52:33.3(
1 57.743 +6.352 11:38:59.973 19 1:47.332 +55.620 12:00:37.941 12 52.830 +0.861 11:53:26.15
2 53.895 +2.504 11:39:53.868 20 52.835 +1.123 12:01:30.776 13 52.615 +0.646 11:54:18.74
3 53.450 +2.059 11:40:47.318 21 52.572 +0.860 12:02:23.348 14 52.218 +0.249 11:55:10.96
4 1:52.028 +1:00.637 11:42:39.346 15 52.171 +0.202 11:56:03.13
5 53.958 +2.567 11:43:33.304 (97) RAFAEL BUSSATO 16 11:56:55.1(
6 52.178 +0.787 11:44:25.482 1 1:01.214 +9.475 11:39:10.271 17 52.493 +0.524 11:57:47 .5¢
7 51.891 +0.500 11:45:17.373 2 54.348 +2.609 11:40:04.619 18 52.091 +0.122 11:58:39.6¢
8 52.056 +0.665 11:46:09.429 3 53.289 +1.550 11:40:57.908
9 52.072 +0.681 11:47:01.501 4 52.599 +0.860 11:41:50.507 (408) FRANCISCO ROCHA
10 51.714 +0.323 11:47:53.215 5 52.855 +1.116 11:42:43.362 1 1:32.117 +39.837 11:39:44.0¢
1 51.751 +0.360 11:48:44.966 6 52.345 +0.606 11:43:35.707 2 1:45.978 +53.698 11:41:30.07
12 3:39.040 +2:47.649 11:52:24.006 7 52.620 +0.881 11:44:28.327 3 54.285 +2.005 11:42:24.3€
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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

L

IXVI COPA SAO PAULO LIGHT DE KART 2024

| JR MENOR Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
20 TREINO - JR MENOR 01/02/2024 11:34 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 11:37:11

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of D
4 54.007 +1.727 11:43:18.368
5 53.789 +1.509 11:44:12.157
6 53.659 +1.379 11:45:05.816
7 53.603 +1.323 11:45:59.419
8 53.088 +0.808 11:46:52.507
9 4:55.841 +4:03.561 11:51:48.348

10 54.868 +2.588 11:52:43.216

1 52.775 +0.495 11:53:35.991

12 53.886 +1.606 11:54:29.877

13 52.878 +0.598 11:55:22.755

14 52.705 +0.425 11:56:15.460

15 52.396 +0.116 11:57:07.856

i  52.280 | 11:58:00.136

17 52.388 +0.108 11:58:52.524

18 52.701 +0.421 11:59:45.225

19 52.986 +0.706 12:00:38.211

20 53.004 +0.724 12:01:31.215

21 52.633 +0.353 12:02:23.848

(23) IGOR MAIA
1 1:00.379 +7.966 11:38:56.630
2 58.621 +6.208 11:39:55.251
3 54.664 +2.251 11:40:49.915
4 54.016 +1.603 11:41:43.931
5 53.287 +0.874 11:42:37.218
6 53.064 +0.651 11:43:30.282
7 53.272 +0.859 11:44:23.554
8 52.951 +0.538 11:45:16.505
9 52.854 +0.441 11:46:09.359

10 53.450 +1.037 11:47:02.809

1 6:05.824 +5:13.411 11:53:08.633

12 57.394 +4.981 11:54:06.027

13 53.605 +1.192 11:54:59.632

14 52.899 +0.486 11:55:52.531

15 IIEZEER 11:56:44.944

16 52.457 +0.044 11:57:37.401

17 52.548 +0.135 11:58:29.949

18 52.545 +0.132 11:59:22.494

19 1:57.715 +1:05.302 12:01:20.209

(20) MANOEL CECCATTO
1 1:01.800 +9.353 11:39:02.347
2 54.599 +2.152 11:39:56.946
3 54.390 +1.943 11:40:51.336
4 53.061 +0.614 11:41:44.397
5 53.007 +0.560 11:42:37.404
6 53.089 +0.642 11:43:30.493
7 2:55.973 +2:03.526 11:46:26.466
8 53.967 +1.520 11:47:20.433
9 52.986 +0.539 11:48:13.419

10 52.829 +0.382 11:49:06.248

1 52.771 +0.324 11:49:59.019

12 52.882 +0.435 11:50:51.901

13 53.061 +0.614 11:51:44.962

14 52.540 +0.093 11:52:37.502

15 11:53:29.949

16 4:19.700 +3:27.253 11:57:49.649

17 54.293 +1.846 11:58:43.942

18 52.801 +0.354 11:59:36.743

19 52.847 +0.400 12:00:29.590

20 52.896 +0.449 12:01:22.486

21 53.186 +0.739 12:02:15.672
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